Practicable Date, the number of Shares to be allotted upon exercise in full of the options and

the changes in holdings of options with respect to the issued share capital of the Company as at

the Latest Practicable Date and the enlarged share capital of the Company assuming exercise in

full of the options:

Percentage of
Shares to be Percentage of Percentage of

allotted upon Shares to be Shares to be
exercise in full allotted upon Number of allotted upon
of the Existing exercise in full Shares to be exercise in full

Number of Options Number of of the Options allotted upon of the Existing
Shares to be in the issued Shares to be in the issued exercise in full Options and the

Number of Percentage of allotted upon share capital of allotted upon share capital of of the Existing Options in the
Shares held Shares held exercise in full the Company exercise in full the Company Options and enlarged issued

as at the Latest as at the Latest of the Existing as at the Latest of the Options as at the Latest the Options share capital
Name of Grantees Practicable Date Practicable Date Options Practicable Date to be granted Practicable Date to be granted of the Company

(Note 1) (%) (%) (%) (%)

Liu Bo — — — — 20,000,000 0.625 20,000,000 0.564

Zhao Peilai — — — — 20,000,000 0.625 20,000,000 0.564

Lu Xing 10,296,000 (Note 2) 0.322 — — 35,000,000 1.094 35,000,000 0.987

Ho Wai Kong 36,028,000 (Note 3) 1.127 — — 35,000,000 1.094 35,000,000 0.987

Cheng Yuanzhong
(Note 4) — — — — 20,000,000 0.625 20,000,000 0.564

Wu Xiaodong (Note 5) — — — — 20,000,000 0.625 20,000,000 0.564

Tsang Hing Bun 620,000 0.019 — — 20,000,000 0.625 20,000,000 0.564

Ma Wing Kan 3,418,000 0.107 — — 1,500,000 0.047 1,500,000 0.042

Ng Lai Yin — — — — 200,000 0.006 200,000 0.006

Cheung Ying, Amis — — — — 200,000 0.006 200,000 0.006

Li Kwok Man — — — — 100,000 0.003 100,000 0.003

Lam Wai Choi — — — — 100,000 0.003 100,000 0.003

Chok Yuk Chun, Rebecca — — — — 100,000 0.003 100,000 0.003

Notes:

1. Based on the notices of disclosure of interests filed by the Shareholders pursuant to Part XV of the Securities

and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) as shown on the website of the Stock Exchange

and the best knowledge of the Directors.

2. These Shares were the consideration shares issued on 15 April 2009 upon completion of a very substantial

acquisition of the Company (details of which were set out in the announcements of the Company dated 6

October 2008 and 15 April 2009 and the circular of the Company dated 16 January 2009) (“Acquisition”).

On the Date of Grant, Lu Xing did not hold any Shares, and accordingly he was not a substantial Shareholder